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18.1 Valueof shipmentsof goods of own manufacture, by province, 1961 and 1976-79 (million dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scolia 

Ontario 
Manitoba 

Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1961 

135,9 
30.6 

381.4 
390.6 

7,022.2 
11,563.7 

716.7 
331.9 
935.5 

1,927.0 
3.4 

23,439.0 

1976 

599.1 
116.2 

1,987.5 
1,864.3 

25,802.9 
49,851.3 

2,766.1 
1,213.4 
5,208.2 
8,857.5 

14.5 

98,280.8 

1977 

697.5 
130.4 

2,201.5 
2,040.5 

28,009,0 
55,590.9 

2,840.9 
1,299.5 
6,026.3 

10,058.5 
15.3 

108,886.1 

1978 

841.0 
171.5 

2,719.9 
2,434.8 

33,272,8 
65,111.9 

3,277.9 
1,513.8 
7,429.3 

12,225.8 
20.6 

129,019.2 

I979P 

1,031.6 

3,216.9 
2,859.1 

39,152.4 
75,941.9 

3,866.9 
1,859.6 
8,995,1 

14,580,3 

151,728.5' 

'Includes Prince Edward Island, Yukon and Northwest Territories. 

18.2 Valueof shipmentsof goods of own manufacture, by industry group, 1976-79 (million dollars) 

Industry group 1976 1977 1978 1979P 

Food and beverage industries 17,291.8 
Tobacco products industries 886.3 
Rubber and plastics products industries 2,313.8 
Leather industries 696.2 
Textile industries 2,700.8 
Knittingmills 631.2 
Clothing industries 2,570.3 
Wood industries 4,998.7 
Furniture and fixture industries 1,467,7 
Paper and allied industries 8,228.7 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 3,240.3 
Primary metal industries 7,029.0 
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and 

transportation equipment industries) 6,812.9 
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery) 3,885.0 
Transportation equipment industries 13,200.9 
Electrical products industries 4,733.1 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 2,841.3 
Petroleum and coal products industries 6,922.8 
Chemical and chemical products industries 5,704.2 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 2,125.8 

All manufacturing industries 98,280.8 

18,901.6 
945.6 

2,532,4 
688.8 

2,955.4 
637.9 

2,662,4 
5,952,5 
1,456.5 
8,937.7 
3,512.9 
8,201.5 

7,236.0 
4,159.8 

15,064.8 
4,860.0 
2,990.9 
8,532,7 
6,431.5 
2,225.3 

).l 10 

21,955.7 
996.4 

3,059.9 
849.0 

3,403,4 
711.8 

3,114,9 
7,476.6 
1,703.8 

10,197,3 
4,089.7 

10,119.5 

8,464.9 
5,037.5 

18,022.9 
5,435.3 
3,602.7 

10,449.4 
7,591,8 
2,736.8 

129,019.2 

25,438.9 
1,083,2 
3,702,5 
1,044,7 
4,004.6 

821.8 
3,523.2 
8,474.3 
1,947.5 

12,433,6 
4,648.0 

11,894.9 

10,343,3 
6,421.2 

19,921.4 
6,695.6 
4,013,5 

12,641.4 
9,205.3 
3,469,7 

151,728.5 

18.3 Net profit before taxes and extraordinary items, as a percentage of total revenue of 
corporations, 1976-78 

Industry group I976r 1977 1978 

Food and beverage industries 
Rubber industries 
Textile industries' 
Wood industries* 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries' 

All manufacturing industries 

4,3 
3,0 
3,1 
5.3 
6.4 
9,6 
4,9 
7,5 
7,0 
4,8 
5,4 
8,3 

11,0 
8,4 
7,0 

6,2 

4.8 
2.7 
5.0 
6.2 
6.4 
8,4 
7.8 
5.8 
5.0 
4.2 
4.0 
8.2 

11.2 
8.1 
7.3 

6.2 

4,7 
3,5 
4,6 
9.4 
9.2 
9,8 

10,9 
6.8 
5.5 
3,8 
3,8 
8,1 

10.5 
7.4 
7,1 

6,8 

'Includes knitting mills and clothing industries. 
'Includes furniture and fixture industries. 
'Includes tobacco and leather industries. 


